
Ebix Insurance No. S200004639 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES 

BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF SANT A CLARA, CALIFORNIA, 

AND 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

PREAMBLE 

This agreement ("Amendment No. 1") is entered into between the City of Santa Clara, 
California, a chartered California municipal corporation (City) and AECOM Technical 
Services, Inc., a California corporation, (Contractor). City and Contractor may be 
referred to individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties" or the "Parties to this 
Agreement." 

RECITALS 

A. The Parties previously entered into an agreement entitled "Agreement for 
Services by and Between the City of Santa Clara, California, and AECOM 
Technical Services, Inc.," dated June 3, 2021 (Agreement); and 

B. The Parties entered into the Agreement for the purpose of having Contractor 
provide renewable energy microgrid feasibility study and design services, and the 
Parties now wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the agreement 
until April 30, 2024. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement, entitled "TERM OF AGREEMENT" is amended to 
read as follows: 

A. Unless otherwise set forth in this Agreement or unless this paragraph is 
subsequently modified by a written amendment to this Agreement, the term of 
this Agreement shall begin on May 1, 2021 and expire on April 30, 2024. 

B. After the Initial Term, the City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to 
extend the term of the Agreement for up to one (1) year through April 30, 
2025. 

2. Except as set forth herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. In case of a conflict in the terms of the Agreement 
and this Amendment No. 1, the provisions of this Amendment No. 1 shall control. 

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement/AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
Rev. 10/25/19 

Page 1 



The Parties acknowledge and accept the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. 1 
as evidenced by the following signatures of their duly authorized representatives. 

CITY OF SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 
a chartered California municipal corporation 

Office of the City Attorney 
City of Santa Clara 

"CITY" 

City of Santa Clara 
1500 Warburton Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
Telephone: (408) 615-2210 
Fax: (408) 241-6771 

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 
a California corporation 

Dated: February 7, 2023 
- ------- - ---------

By (Signature) : - ~-------,...,/..----------
Name: _R_o_b_e_rt_K_. T_ur_le_..yc.,.__ __________ _ 

Title: Vice President 
Principal Place of 4 N. Second Street, Suite 675 

Business Address: San Jose, CA 95113 

Email Address: Bob.turley@aecom.com 

Telephone: (408) 297-9585 
"CONTRACTOR" 

Amendment No. 1 to AgreemenUAECOM Technical Services 
Rev. 10/25/2019 

-------

Page 2 


